MRP AGRO LIMITED

[Formerly Known As MRP AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED]

CIN: U15549MP2018PLC045542

GST: 23AALCM7698A1Z9

Trading & Food Processing (Dal Mill) of Pulses
And Cattle feed & Exporter of Food Grains, Coal, Flyash.

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India





Reference – MRP Agro Limited; Symbol – MRP; ISIN: INE0D7801012

Subject – Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeover)

Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please find attached herewith the disclosure received by the company from **RAKSHA JAIN**, one of the promoter of company, made under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 in format prescribed under the said regulation relating to the shareholding in MRP Agro Limited.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully.

For MRP Agro Limited

Frector - Manish Kumar Jain

Manish Kumar Jain Managing Director DIN:08110055 CELLING COMMENS OF THE COMENS OF THE COMMENS OF THE

Date – 03-03-2025 Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

Factory: Plot No. 22 Unit-Dal Mill, Semi Urban Industrial Area, Dhonga, Tikamgarh (M.P.) 472001 INE0D7801012 (MRP AGRO LIMITED-EQ)

Website: www.mrpagro.com email: info@mrpagro.com Contact: 70000615952, 9893142537

RAKSHA JAIN R/O W/O Manish Kumar Jain, Ward No 23 H no. 100 Civil Line Tikamgarh MP 472001

To,

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India

Reference – MRP Agro Limited; Symbol – MRP; ISIN: INE0D7801012

Subject – Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and takeover)

Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Mam,

In pursuance of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended, please find attached disclosure under Reg. 29(2) read with Reg. 29(3) of SEBI (SASI) Regulation, 2011 with reference to Acquirer of Equity Shares of MRP Agro Limited.

This is for your information and records.

RAKSHA JAIN (Acquirer)

Date – 03-03-2025 Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh

CC:

MRP Agro Limited House No.100, First Floor, Ward No.23, Infront of Thane Ajak, Civil Line Road, Tikamgarh -472001 Madhya Pradesh, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MRP Agro Limited		
Name(s) of the Acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer:- Mrs. Raksha Jain		
	PAC's:- Mr. Manish Kumar Jain Manish Kumar Jain (HUF) Mr. Parth Jain (Minor) Jaandar Agro Limited PRM Tradelink Private Limited Mrs. Roshni Jain		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (SME Platform)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mrs. Raksha Jain	26,01,600	23.42%	23.42%
 a) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 			
a) We want / with the wise than by shales			
instrument that 'entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-		
Total (a+b+c+d)	26,01,600	23.42%	23.42%
Details of acquisition/Sale	, , , , , , ,	25.42 /0	23.4276
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mrs. Raksha Jain	10,000	0.09%	0.09%
a) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares		11	
b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
c) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		-	
Total (a+b+c+d)	10,000	0.09%	0.09%
After the acquisition/Sale, holding of:			3.07/0
b) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mrs. Raksha Jain	26,11,600	23.51%	23.51%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	,		
vRs otherwise than by shares	^	-	

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
Total (a+b+c+d)	26,11,600	23.51%	23.51%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer ctc).	OPEN MARKET			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Feb. 28, 2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Shares of Rs 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 11,10,82,700 divided into 1,11,08,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			

RAKSHA JAIN (Acquirer)

Date – 03.03.2025 Place – Tikamgarh, Madhya Pradesh